Carver County Adult Mental Health Initiative Meeting

A Community Response to Guide and Support Efforts to Develop, Implement, and Administer Community-Based Adult Mental Health Services

Wednesday, October 18th, 2023 2:30 p.m. – 4:00 p.m. In person at 540 East 1st Street Waconia (CSP Room) or via Microsoft Teams

A. Meeting Call to Order

2:30 pm

- 1. Welcome and Introductions
- B. Approve Agenda & Review Previous Meeting Minutes
 - 1. Approve Agenda
 - 2. Approve Previous Meeting Minutes
- C. Presentations/Proposals & Discussion from Members of Initiative
 - Dr. Richard Scott, Carver County HHS Deputy Director: Opioid Settlement planning and advisory committee

 2:35 pm
 - 2. Annual review of Carver County AMHI bylaws / voting to approve

3:00 pm

- Mental Health Needs Assessment in collaboration with Mental Health Local Advisory Council (LAC):
 Survey remains open Spanish and Somali available
 3:10 pm
- **4.** Mental Health Block Grant, AMHI HCBS FMAP grant updates
- 5. Carver Community Connect update

3:30 pm

6. Update on Subgroups / Goals / Accomplishments:

- 3:35 pm
- Community Education subgroup: will meet November 15th at 2:30 p.m.
- **7.** Open Forum: Sharing Resources/Articles/ Ideas/ Updates from members:

3:45 pm

- D. Action Items
 - 1. New Action Items
 - 2. Voting on Proposals
- E. Next Community Education and Anti-Stigma Workgroup: Wednesday, November 15th at 2:30 pm
- F. Next Statewide AMHI meeting: Thursday, December 14th from 1 to 3 p.m. via Microsoft Teams
- G. Next Carver County AMHI Meeting: Wednesday, January 17th 2:30 pm- 4 pm
- H. Adjourn 4:00 pm